504138635 12/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARONAPRIDE, LLC	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENEXXION, LLC	
Street Address:	325 SHARON PARK DRIVE #303	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11031623
Application Number:	11087167
Application Number:	11778315
Application Number:	13370853
Application Number:	11469264
Application Number:	12109500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508435694

bjutras@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com Email:

COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT GROUP | C. TONG - HN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329583-2000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE C. TONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Connie C. Tong/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016	

PATENT REEL: 040876 FRAME: 0342 504138635

Total Attachments: 2

source=Naronapride-Renexxion_2016-12-08_NameChange#page1.tif source=Naronapride-Renexxion_2016-12-08_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040876 FRAME: 0343



State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
P.O. BOX 898
DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9075401 CAPITAL MGMT ADMIN. SERVICES, LLC 5149 W. WOODMILL DRIVE, SUITE 20 WILMINGTON, DE 19808

10-19-2015

ATTN: RENEE BARRY

DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
5587802 - RENEXXION, LLC		
2240Y Amendment Name		
	Amendment Fee	\$180.00
	Court Municipality Fee, Dover	\$20.00
	Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00
	TOTAL CHARGES	\$300.00
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$300.00
	BALANCE	\$0.00

PATENT

REEL: 040876 FRAME: 0344

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:16 PM 10/19/2015
FILED 03:16 PM 10/19/2015
SR 20150556911 - File Number 5587802

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FIRST: The name of Limited Liability Company is:

Naronapride, LLC

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is as follows:

Renexxion, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 19th day of October, A.D. 2015.

By: Manrah M. Turhere
Authorized Person

Name: Hannah M. Terhune, Esquire

PATENT REEL: 040876 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 12/09/2016